further agrees to hold and save the Town of Orangetown, free and harmless from any and all 

claims by persons using the Library and/or injured thereat; involving costs and reasonable 

attorney(s) fees. 

7. The Town agrees to pay the Library for furnishing library service to the inhabitants of the 

serviced area, the sum of SIX HUNDRED NINETY-TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 

SIXTY-EIGHT AND 00/100 ($692,968.00) DOLLARS, to be paid upon presentation of a 

voucher therefor.   

8. This agreement is for the one-year period commencing January 1, 2026, and terminates 

December 31, 2026. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the respective parties hereto have executed this Agreement and

[...]

further agrees to hold and save the Town of Orangetown, free and harmless from any and all 

claims by persons using the Library and/or injured thereat, including costs and reasonable 

attorney(s) fees. 

7. The Town agrees to pay the Library for furnishing library service to the inhabitants of the 

serviced area, the sum of FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 

SEVENTY-TWO AND 00/100 ($570,972.00) DOLLARS, to be paid upon presentation of a 

voucher therefor. 

8. This agreement is for the one-year period commencing January 1, 2026, and terminates 

December 31, 2026. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the respective parties hereto have executed this Agreement and

[...]

further agrees to hold and save the Town of Orangetown, free and harmless from any and all 

claims by persons using the Library and/or injured thereat; involving costs and reasonable 

attorney(s) fees. 

7. The Town agrees to pay the Library for furnishing library service to the inhabitants of the 

serviced area, the sum of FOUR HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND AND 00/100 

($408,000.00) DOLLARS, to be paid upon presentation of a voucher therefor.   

8. This agreement is for the one-year period commencing January 1, 2026, and terminates 

December 31, 2026. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the respective parties hereto have executed this Agreement and

[...]

further agrees to hold and save the Town of Orangetown, free and harmless from any and all 

claims by persons using the Library and/or injured thereat; involving costs and reasonable 

attorney(s) fees. 

7. The Town agrees to pay the Library for furnishing library service to the inhabitants of the 

serviced area, the sum of SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND TWENTY-

TWO AND 00/100 ($738,022.00) DOLLARS, to be paid upon presentation of a voucher 

therefor.   

8. This agreement is for the one-year period commencing January 1, 2026, and terminates 

December 31, 2026. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the respective parties hereto have executed this Agreement and

[...]

to the extinguishment of the fire and the saving of life and property in connection therewith.   

2. In consideration of the furnishing of such fire protection and the use of the apparatus of the party 

of the second part, the Fire Company shall receive SEVEN HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND AND 

00/100 ($704,000.00) DOLLARS, covering all services rendered during the period of the year 2026, and 

the Town covenants and agrees on behalf of the said Fire Protection District to pay the said sum to the 

Fire Company as soon as the funds are available from the taxes levied.

[...]

Caretaker as provided herein) must by the date given in the applicable notice vacate and terminate its use 

of, and/or presence upon, the portion of the Property for which the Agreement is being terminated in 

accordance with the provisions of Section 14 entitled “Surrender of Possession”.  

4. FEE:  The Caretaker shall pay the Town a monthly fee of ONE THOUSAND FOUR  

HUNDRED THIRTY AND 00/100 ($1,430.00) DOLLARS.  This fee is due on the first (1ST) day of each 

and every month; the fee is payable to the “Town of Orangetown” and submitted by hand delivery or mailed 

to the Director of Parks, Recreation and Buildings, 81 Hunt Road, Orangeburg, New York.

[...]

Caretaker as provided herein) must by the date given in the applicable notice vacate and terminate its use 

of, and/or presence upon, the portion of the Property for which the Agreement is being terminated in 

accordance with the provisions of Section 14 entitled “Surrender of Possession”.  

4. FEE:  The Caretaker shall pay the Town a monthly fee of ONE THOUSAND THREE 

HUNDRED NINETY AND 00/100 ($1,390.00)  DOLLARS.  This fee is due on the first (1ST) day of each 

and every month; the fee is payable to the “Town of Orangetown” and submitted by hand delivery or mailed 

to the Director of Parks, Recreation and Buildings, 81 Hunt Road, Orangeburg, New York.